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LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF
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REPORTED BY:

Merrill J./Holmes, lst Ti.,
................. Chaplai o 16Bth- Fnf - --c-rvevreee
(Signature and Rank of l{cpoﬁi}élgﬁicer.) {
This portion to be forwarded to Adj. Gen’l, G. H. Q., A. E. F‘
|

{
{
(
&



c{. Ro S. Form irlée O ’ce_hﬁg@mu_._!owé-
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CENTRAL PASSENGER ASSOCIATION G
TRANSPORTATION BUILDING
HARRISON AND DEARBORN STREETS \
C. A. FOX, CHAIRMAN CHICAGO, ILL.
R. E. PEPPER, SECRETARY
SAILING FROM NEW YORK JUNE 4, 1930
S. S. AMERICA
Corrected
No. 276
Name Mrs Leona Barr
Address 1408 Qak St.
From Niles, Mich. To New York and return

Going Route

MC to  Buffalo ,/// {QL
NYC to New York ~ 5&
Return same Xoute E;;Lg" = i

Train Schedule to New York

Lv, Niles 10:05 AM No. 30 June

2
AT, Kalamazoo 11:03 AM FNo. 30 dJune 2
Lv. Kaldmazoo  12:07 PM No. 44 June 2

3

Ar., New York 7:30 AM No. 44 June
Coach from Niles to KalamaZoo
Change trains at KalamaZoo

Sleeping car from Kalamazoo to New York
Elapsed time 21 Hrs 25 Min

7.4




CENTRAL PASSENGER ASSO’IATION

TRANSPORTATION BUILDING

HARRISON AND DEARBORN STREETS

CHICAGO, ILL. May 24, 1930

C. A. FOX, CHAIRMAN
R. E. PEPPER. SECRETARY

FILE No. 200-114

MOVEMENT OF MOTHERS AND WIDOWS OF DECEASED AMERICAN
SOLDIERS, SAILORS AND MARINES TO WAR CEMETERIES
IN EUROPE

S. 8, AMERICA, JUNE 4, 1930

Captain R E Shannon,

Ooffice Quartermaster General
War Department
Washington, D, C.

Dear Sir:

In accordance with telephone conversation
to you today there is attached hereto corrected copies
of Routing Sheet No. 276 covering movement of MTS
Leona Barr from Niles, Mich. to New York on June <.

T: _
(oo '\K-w-\ o cagt ENRRIR W PR s A

Thie wage due to the fact that we overlooked
an extra fare charge of $6.00 from Niles on Train No.
44, therefore, we have scheduled this party out of Niles
on No. 30 at 10:05 AM, arriving Kalamazoo 11:03 AM,
leaving there at 12:07 PM on No. 44 which will avoid
the extra fare charge and also permit this lady to
accompany a number of other Gold Star Mothers that are
traveling on Traianq.44 from Kalamazoo and Grand Rapilds.
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CENTRAL PASSENGER ASSOCIATION

TRANSPORTATION BUILDING
HARRISON AND DEARBORN STREETS

C. A. FOX, CHAIRMAN 5 CHICAGO, ILL.

R. E. PEPPER, SECRETARY

FILE No.

SAILING FRO¥ NEW YORK JUNE 4,1930 _
S. S. AMERICA Py

\ //' No. 278

Name Mrs Leona Barr /
: &
Address 1408 Qzk BSt. 4
From Niles, Mich. To New York and return

Going Route

/_2 Traln Scne e’

17, Nlles /17( Tsp.o\

> Ar, New York 7:30 AM, No. 44 June 3

gleeping car from Hiles to lew Yorx

Zlapsed time 20 Hrs 23 lin //
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Address of Nearest friend or relative (.
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History of Present complaint




Diagnosis and complications : (inclu%{ates) L=16~%0 — %’““'\J or " )

Treatment and Progress : (include dates)

b~16-30 — W& :{W

Disposition : (include dates)
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ITINERARY OF THE MEUSE-ARGONNE GROUP S

PARTY “p®

Left New York June 4, 1930 on the SS AMERICA in charge of Captain Morrill Ross.
Arrived Cherbourg about 4 a.m. A special tender for the use of the pilgrims
arrived alongside of the ship at 5:25 e.m. The following personnel met the
boat: Major GeF.N. Dailsy, Captains J..M, Reynolds, H. W. Kinderman, H. L.
Barnest, T. N. Stark, Lt. BE. B. Freeman, Miss Rulon, 7 nurses and 2 civilian
employeese. Train left at 8:48 a.m. and arrived at 2:25 DPe.me at the Gare des
Invalides. Met by Col. Ellis and others and conducted to hotel. (June 13th)

June 14th - A. M, free-conference with conducting officer - explamation of
points of gemeral information. Departed 3 Pe.ms for Arc de Triomphe Ceremony
followed by tea and reception at Restaurant Laurent. Dinner at hotel end
night sightseeing trip.

June 15th - A, M. free or church. Sightseeing trip to Saere Coeur in Polle

June 16th - Departed at 7:15 a.m. for cemetery via Montmireil, Chalons, St.
Nenehould end arrived Verdun 8:15 Pem. Stopped at Hotel Nouvel or Vauban.

June 17th -18th =19th -20th ~ Visited cemetery daily, also sightseeing trips
in vieinity.

June 21st - Departed Verdun et 9:15 a.m. for last visit to cemetery and for
return to Paris via Suippes and Reims - stopped st Reims overnight at the
Hotel Bristol Crystal. .

June 22nd - Visited Reims and cathefiral gnd left at 1:30 pem. via Champfleury,
Ay, Epernais, Dormans, Chateau Thierry. Arrived Paris 6145 Dol

June 23rd - Visited Fontainebleau.
June 24th - A, M, free and visited Nepoleon's Tomb in pem.

June 25th - Visited Notre Deme in 8, me and Versailles, Belle Cycliste =
Suresnes in p.m.

June 26th - Visited Louvre in a, m., and Deme fresa,

June 27th - Left Gere des Invaelides at 10:30 a.,m, in charge of the following-
Captains Mitchell, Haley, Dalton, Lts, Gregory, lMoroney, Binns, Capt, Kindermen,
4 nurses and 2 civilian employees. Arrived Cherbourg et 4:12 p.m. and spiled
at 6:03 on the PRESIDENT HARDING. Ceptein A. J. Funk s Liaison officer,

Mrs. Leona Barp




WAR DEPARTMENT
"PILGRIHAGE VAR MOTHTZRS AND WIDOWSY
— RIDM o(_,_‘, e

225 West 3Lth 8¢., New York, N. Y.

" . PARTY "F7
r,n‘ -v*" i S ———
ﬁ fj @EQI’\.{:g jA ' BUMBER B&8
RE UEST FOR PULLMAN RISIRVATION
Mrs, Leona Barr Actual cost of through Pullman,

Name of Traveler
Niles, Berrien County

New York, to Niles, Mich.

/
Home Address : 3 p LA
Michigen
New York, to Niles, Mich.
Pestination
via NeY¥:Cs to Bufislo - Mich,Cent. to desmt,.
PP 7 s e
A A P
July 5, 1930

Date of Departure

Train|Date] Tinme Loggr Car[{U.S.G.0rder No., JActual
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Mrs. Leona Barr

Arrived N.Y.C Railroad, train No, 44 June 3, 1930 at 7:30 A.M,

Met by Capt., Joseph A, Clstero end taken to Hotel New Weston,

va m%%u/?m//c/ﬁ/nﬂ
%m 70//,/ :f? ?adMW
%zm 23/(//7 /7 LS s it Al




May 174k, 1530.

¥Mra. Toowvws Barry,
1408 Oax Sireetl,
Kiles, Michigan.

i)oar Madam:

Please attach the enclosed tags to eaeh
piece of haggage, thus to proteect the safe arrival of
gsame in New York.

Upon your arrival in this City, you will
be met at the Reilroad Station by & United States Army
Officer, in uniform, who will wear on the left sleeve
of his coat & blue cloth band, showing & Gold Star end

* the word."Pilgrimage”. This officer will escort you
and your baggage to your Hotel in New York City.

Por the Officer in Charge:

G.OI'SO Pa !. TIYJ-OI','

lato Lieuts,, Q.M. Corps,

”!1 gtant.

Egcloauroag
£ tegu.



COPY
QM 523.091 A-C May 29, 1930.
Pilgrimage, Gold Star, '
SUBJECT: Routing Sheets,
TO': Col, A. E. Williems, Officer in Charge,

Pilgrimage Port of Embarketion,
901 Pennsylvania Building, 225 West 34th Street,
New York City, N. Y,

1 There are enclosed herewith duplicate routing
sheets showing changes in schedules of lirs, Leura M, Goebel

of Grand Repids, Michigen end Mrs, Leone Barr of Niles,
Michigen, who will sail on the SS AMERICA June 4, 1930,

For The Quartermester General:

R. E, SHANNON,
Ceptain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls, Assistant,
Routing Sheets,
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|
Name. BARR, lirs Leona
| O dmeddio ot "MBASSADOR
Earis Tiotels et s e T e e T
%Home address.........1408.0ak: St., Niles, Berrien County, Mijchigan

Party P . Group BRSO ¢ Unit S/S CAMERICA .
Date of arrival JUNE I3, 1930 Date of departure  JUNE 27,1930 S/S HARDING
Relationship......... Widow
Name of deceased BARR, George
Rank.o . BNS Organization Co.G, 18th Inf

Cemetery l‘”‘euse-Argonne
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VIA WRSTERE UBIOK

Hres Ss Lo "ke‘.

‘1408 Oak Street,

Eiles, l:eh{zdn.

“ PVR -

Pllgrimage,War Mothers & Widows,
R 901,225 W. 34th St.,
New York City,N.¥.

-~

As C. TIPTON, .
Major, Inf. (DOL)

‘July 6, 1930

MRS BARR ARRIVED SAPRLY VILL lBRIfE NILES MONDAY AT SIX FORTY P M

{s
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[ Mrs, Leona Barr, Party
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Barr. George Co G, 18 Inf,.
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\T WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO _QM_Z_Q_S__A-M October 28, 1931
Berr, George (MA) a

Mr . Norman Barr,
Route #2, Box #79,

Niles, Michigan.
Dear Sir:

In order that the records of this office mey be complete
and correct, it will be appreciated 1f you will advise whether or
not the late Private George Barr is survived by any woman who stood
in locorparentis to him for a period of five years prior to his
reaching the age of eighteen, end if so, her name and address.

A self-addressed envelope, which requires no postage, is
enclosed for your convenience in replying.

For The Quartermaster General.

Very truly yours,

Sy . U

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

Enclosure:
Envelope.




QU 205 AU - :
Barr, George 1252 W Tyl 1400,

Nrs. Leonm Barr,
1408 Owk Street,
Kiles, kiehigan,

Dear Hedam:

I #m ploased o acimowledge receipt of the
testimomial whioh you end the other mothers and widows
returning on the 33 Fresident Harding were so ldnd as
;M*Wmﬂmhﬁm

Burope,

It is gracifying to imow that your trip was
entirely satiefeotory and that the officers of the irmy
end the nurses rondered sush sourteous and efficient

eervice. The Quartormaster Corps is proud of the honer
bestowed upon 1% by being eharged with the condust of
those the journey might have a coufortadle and
pleasant « I Peel however, that the task haa besn
e, by the wonderful spirit of eoepera-

e Lo DeNiITT,
‘ Gonwrel,
The Quarteraasier General,

"
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ADDRESS /240 £ M /él Vol /3@44/% &?
DATE /Q/r/n_z Z 123d A

TO: OFF 1 cER- IN-CHARGE ,
" PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS--AND. WIDOWS

| BEG TO INFORM YOU THAT | HAVE RETURNED
TO MY HOME SAFELY AND N GOOD HEALTH.

" SINCERELY,

(SIGNED)%;W WW <




WAR DEPARTMENT PENALTY FOR PRIVATE use $300.

= K!T;:.\‘\ T"'=:‘_=_.B§/r-(‘c"w""*»:
OFF ICIAL BUSINESS (RN SICON MR
i ZJE.(C‘: ' - e e,

1930

w

“PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS
225 WEST 34TH STREET,
NEW YORK, N. Y.



 RPB—3-17-30—7M
STATE ®
: (MICHIGAW Barrp Geo-
Widow 1408 Ozk St.,
NAME . ...Barx, . nSe . LOGOE. . onvenrnrneennns. HOME ADDRESS . ... tles, Berrien Cty.,
; John Hostetler Lakeville, Ind.,
NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEAREST KIN ,John HosteSler ~ Lake L e e
ARRIVAL IN NEW YORK
DATE ,Jupe 8, 1930 goreL . JEW WESTON .. ROOM NO. BRe e
DEPARTURE NEW YORK
DATE .. June 4th, 1930, VESSEL ...."AMERICA"............ CABIN NO. ‘;Z,)th B :



NBEDICAL RECOBD
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Station : . Verdun

Date 6/ 1.6/5.0.‘
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Age

(over)

Mr., John Hostetter (father)
_Lekeville, Indisna,

1408 Ogk Street, Niles, Michigan...
Pain right side.
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Diagnosis and complications : (include dates)

6/16/30. Pleurisy acuteh right, mild.
R.H. T,

Treatment and Progress : {include dates)

6/16/30. Chloroform lin.
R.H.E.

Disposition : (include dates)

Remarks : General condition good.

6/27/30.  To Cherbourg.

O Ho V].K.
s 8. HARDINGJUL 93U
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O RETURN NEW YORK &)

Widow 1408 0ak St. Niles
NAME ..Barr, Mrs. veoma HOME ADDRESS .Berrien city, Wich.

crons <55 HARDING. . PENNSYLVAN! Ao xo. 22272

|

- DEPARTURE NEW YORK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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IN RE:PL';' REEER ToLQME295NASE

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTONM
May 21, 1920,

Barw, Ueorge~12%2 W

Mra. Leona Barr,
1406 Qak Styeat,
Bilew, Michigan.

Dear Madam:

There is enclosed herewith Check No'stsﬁi?in the
amount of %19.00, to pay for your meals and incidental_
expenses from your home to New York on the pilgrimage
authorized by the Act of March 2, 1929.

UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES MUST THIS CHECK BE CASHED
AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED.

If for any reason, you are not able to gail on
the date mentioned in your invitation, the check must be
returned to this office immediately.

For The Quartermaster Genmeral,

Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
il iared Agsistant.
Check No.




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

N REPL‘;’ 70, QM 293¢ AFC

Bare, Uporge-1232 U

¥ra. lLeona Ba2r,
1406 Omk Streal,
Biles, Michigzn.

Dear Madam:

There is enclosed herewith Check No. in the
716817

WASHINGTON

May 21, 1920,

amount of , to pay for your meals and inecidental
%10,00 .

expenses from your home to New York on the pilgrimage

authorized by the Act of March 2, 1929.

UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES MUST THIS CHECK BE CASHED

AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED.

if for any reason, you are not able to sail on

the date mentioned in your invitation, the check must be

returned to this office immediatsely.

For The Quartermaster General,

T Tnacil.
Check No.

Very truly yours,

4. D. HUGHES,
Captain, @. M. Corps,
Asgistant.




Barr, Georgs 1282 W May 20, 1930.

:1.:1'5. L‘ﬁona B&rr'
1408 Oak St.,
Hileg, Mich,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europs. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

!
Leave Niles  Mich.Cent. Train No. 44 11:07 A  June 2 "
Arrive New York 7:30 AM Jume 3

All railroad employees have been instructed by their | {
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,
collect, to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLY REFEr To QM 295 A-C April 1, 13930.
Barr, George 1232 W

HI'B. lmm Bgﬂ"
1408 O=Xk St.,
Files, ¥ich.

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

: ,
When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. Cin
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of*State are as
follows:

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Pagsport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she sghould submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 2%x2% inches in size and such documentary



S ———E Y

ovidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
gsession. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the -
game community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long pericd of time and is able to swear %o the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United

States.

wA mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage

Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court

having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, igsued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than

3 x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2% inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years Or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are rnow interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded

to the War Department.

{

tApplicants resident in Boston, Chicagc, New Orleans, New
York City, San FranciscoO and Seattle should sxecute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities."

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.




America | &AJ‘«“\/) QJL(._.«) )
8=2-30 \
1232 . .

I W the invitation extended

(Accept or #line) o3

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the

Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrs. Leona Barr
(Name)

... 1408 Qak St., Niles, Berrien Co., Michigan .

(Town or City) (State)

U. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE, 1020
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

i~ mepLy rerer To QM 293 A-C . October7 | 1929!‘_49
B &
Barr, George 1232 W i g i:;ﬁ ® ,£§
.\h-"‘_' \(‘\g{)\s #.
Mrs. Leona Barr, : pd s éﬁg

Niles, lichigen.
Dear Madam: ‘i, o
#

1408 Oak St., e & N f
3 A \ ;

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimafes to cemeteries in
gurope by mothers and widows of members of the military q;ggival forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval servicegat any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are #ow interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary oxpenses of which pilgrimages e to be paid by the United
gtates Government, requires that the Secretary of %ﬁi'make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a repgrt to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigafion is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make géi pilgrimages, the number of
guch mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calenda:ggflr 1930 and the probable cost of

the pilgrimages to be made. ; g;

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is #Aequested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks 15ft therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclos d envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make thisrpi grimage if eiigible? » (Yes) (No)
5. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage 4
in the calendar year 1930% 4oy (Yes) (No)
7 7
3 Have you at any time magde a previous visit
to the grave of the degeased member of the mili- TR
tary or naval forces An whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)
4
4 Age Health
4, Please give your gé; and state of health. ‘Lh}jmqggﬁYeara)3£nngood) (Poor)
4 A== 7 3N = 23 g
' . _ o Boglish = (Y#B) (No)
5. What language do you speak? . ‘D“W\H"\?Other language =14
/ f = igbg (Specify language spoken)

e

F The Quartermaster General,

Very fruly yours,

Enc JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act Major, Q. M. Corps,

Envelope Apsistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WABSHINGTON

\N REPLY REFER TQ_B_! 283 A-C

Barr, Ceorge June éé , 1929.
\ ,;'jJ

o

‘(Y 4§
[ s/

Mrs.-Trems Bapry,
808 Nso 7th. Street, €
Niles, Mich,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased eoldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the widow of the

late pes. Gaorge Berr, 0.0 188h Inf., vhose yemeins are now interred in
the Meuse-Argome Amarican Comotery, Romegne~sous-Montfaucon, Meuse, france.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act. t0O
make the pilgrimage, and if 80, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken Lo extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled tc make the pil-

grimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms *mother” and "widow®. If the relation-
gship is that of a stepmother, mother through adoption or a woman who stood
in loco parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is re-
quested. In case you have remarried 1t is also requested that a statement to

that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requiree
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.

Act of Congress.
fnvelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.




QM 293 A=-M ! October 28, 1931
Barr, George (MA) &

¥r. Norman Barr,
Route #2, Box #79,

Niles, Michigen.
Dear Sir:

In order that the récords of this office may be complete
and correct, it will be apprecisted if you will edvise whether or
not the late Private George Barr is survived by any woman who stood
jn loeo perentis to him for e period of five years prior to his
reaching the age of eighteen, and if so, her neme and eddress.

A self-addressed omloi:e. which requires no postage, is

\ | en?;oed for your convenience in replying.
h ‘é‘m The Quartermaster General.

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

o
3
g
&
=~
%
Assistant.




QM 293 A~M
Barr, George 1232 W Julyl4, 1930,

¥rs, Leona Barr,
1408 Oak Street,
Niles, Michigan.

Dear Madam:

I am pleased to acknowledge receipt of the
testimonial which you end the other mothers and widows
returning on the SS President Harding were so kind as
to send me regarding your plilgrimege to the cemeteries
of Burope. -

It is gratifying to lmow that your trip was
entirely satisfactory and thet the officers of the Army
and the nurses rendered such courteous and efficient
service. The Quartermaster Corps is proud of the honor
bestowed upon it by being eharged with the conduet of
these pilgrimages and has expended every energy that
those making the journey might have a comfortadble and
pleasant 4rip. I feel however, that the task has been
materially lightened by the wonderful spirit of cocpera-
tion shown by the mothers and widows who sre meking the

e 55 I em indeed pleased to receive such compli-
mentary remaris of the care and consideration shown the
women making the journey by the personnel commeeted with

the pXlgrimage.
W e Sincerely yours,

|.‘-‘
+

Wi\

oZh L%
w AR

el % g

-
s

Jda L. DeWir?,
Najor General,

X 93013 PILGRIMAGE, GOLD STAR




\ Barr, George - 1282 llay 24, 1930

Nrs. lsomm Sarr,
1418 Oak Ste,
Hiles, Xidh.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road <hown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

A chenge has been made in your itinerary, Corrected itinerary follows:

Leave Niles MG Train 30 10:056 AM June 2
Arrive Kalamazoo » o 11303 AM v =
Leavs a» " A4  12:07 Am il
Arrive NHew Tork FIC Sl 7350 AN il

All railroad employees have been ingtructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

Should you not receive—your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and @f he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,

collect, €0 that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

o A\ Very truly yours,

-ﬁ
et A R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Aggistant.



Bary, Goorge - 1232

drs. wons Barr,
1418 (ak St.,

Dear Madam:

Moy 24, 19304

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

A change has been made in your itinerarye Corrected itinerary follows:

Leawe Nilea MG Train 30
Arrive EKalamamnoco ” o
laave = " »
Arvive Now York nye »

10:06 Al June 2
11:05 AM ..
12:07 Am ...

750 AM A

All railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to ses that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the

date shown for your departure

please take up at once with the ticket

agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,

collect, to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



NM. - ai 5

Barr, George 1232 W , May 20, 1930.

¥Mrs, Leona Barr,
1408 Cek 5%.,
Wilse, Hich.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

Teave Niles ¥ich.Cent., Train No, 44 11107 &8 June 2
Arrive Kew York 7350 A  June 3

All railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,

collect, to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Aggistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN repLY reFer To QM 293 A—C

A . .
Barr, George 1232 W pril 1, 13930

Mrs. Leona Barr,
1408 Oak St.,
Files, Mich.

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Pagsport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. 1In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and wheo has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows:

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Pagsport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not leses than 2}x2% inches in size and such documentary




evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-

geasion. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-

tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
same community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States.

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the Uﬂfted

States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage

Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court

having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than

% % 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2% inches in size,
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Burope in which deceased goldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
mente when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities."

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A-C

18524 aron 23, 39350

Dear Madam:

This letter, which containg general information regarding the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, is being sent %o sach mother and
widow who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage during the
calendar year 1930. The general plan for the conduct of ths pilgrimage
igs shown in the Pilgrimage Regulations, a CODY of which is enclosed here-
with. In addition to the information shown in the regulations, the
following explaing in detail some of the most important things connected
with the pilgrimage.

Formal invitations are being extended to each mother and widow
who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage during 1630. In sc
far as practicable, these invitations are being extended with a view to
keeping the women from each stale together and the order in which the
invitations to the women from the several states are issued is based on a
drawing by lot which was held about one month ago. Inclosed with each
invitation is a card for acknowledgment and it ip gquite important that
you accept or decline this invitation promptly in order that the neces-
sary railroad, steamship and hotel ragervations may be arranged. The
government will defray all the necessaly expenses of the pilgrimage,
including railroad fare, hotel accommodations, steamship fare and all
other incidental expenses. It will not provide anything other than the
necessary expenses so that you should bring with you such funds as you
may desire to use for making small purchases and for other uses distinci-
1y of a personal nature.

Arrangements have been made with the American Railroad
Association which assures us the united support and cooperation of all of
the railroads in the United States in handling the movement %0 and from
New York City. The local ticket agent will secure your railroad and
gleeper ticket and will make the necessary pullman reservations. Before
your departure from your home we will mail you a check, sufficient to
pay for your meals and other travelling expenses while enroute to New
York. Your railroad ticket will provide for a round trip from your home
to New York and upon arrival in New York the army officer in charge of
the New York office will collect the return trip stub and hold it until
your return to New York from Europe.

Upon arrival in New York, you will be met by an army officer

st




and escorted to a first class hotel where reservations have been made.
The duration of your stay in New York will bhe from 24 to 48 hours. At
the proper tims, you will be escorted to the steamship upon which passage
nas been engaged for Europe. A1l of the women making this trip will De
provided with cabin class accommodations aboard steamers which means that
from two to four will be quarterad in the same stateroom. If you have
any friend that you would like to be quartered with we will endeavor to
arrange it if you will communicate with this office.

The ocean voyage will last about 8 days and when the ship docks
at Cherbourg, France, each party will be met by officers sgpecially
detailed for the purpose and %aken in a special train to Paris where
first class hotel accommodations have Dbeen reserved. The first day in
Paris will be a day of rest. On the 2d day, the women cof each party
will place a wreath on the tomb of the French unknown soldier. In the
afternoon there will be a reception in which the French war mothers,
government officials, and prominent civilians will participate. The
following morning the groups going to the different cemeteries will leave
Paris, travelling in motor busses, and proceed to the cemeteries where
they will remain for about 7 days. Twenty-five women will be assigned
to each bus and an army officer will have charge of the bus. The
itineraries to and from the cemeteries and the daily itineraries while at
the cemeteries have been varied so as to take in points of historical
interest as well as some paris of the battlefields where American troops
were engaged. Upon return to Paris, each party will remain for about
5 days and during this time an opportunity will be given t0 see the points
of historical interest in Paris and vicinity. The entire duration of
your stay in Burope will be 14 days, and the itineraries have been 8O
arranged that each day will be provided for. Except in case of illness
or other unavoidable cause it will not be possible for any woman making
the pilgrimage to remain in Europe for a longer period than 14 days nor
to leave the pariy with which she is travelling unless she is prepared to
pay all of her expenses after leaving the party since the Act of Congress
authorizing the pilgrimage specifically states that the government shall
not pay the expenses of any woman who willfully leaves her party.

Upon return to the United States each ship will be met in New
York City by army officers who will escort the mothers and widows %o the
trains which will take them home. Before leaving New York each woman
will be provided with her return railroad ticket, a gleeping car ticket
and funds to cover the cost of meals and other travelling expenses.

Army officers are being used as guides and escortis throughout
this entire movemsnt and care has been taken to select officers who wil]
gee that proper care is taken of the women who are entrusted to their
charge. Arrangements have pbeen made for taking care of women who may
be taken sick during the pilgrimage and also to care for the remains of
any who may die and provision has been made for returning the remains of
any who may die to their homese. It is essential thai each woman making
the pilgrimage furnish The Quartermaster Gemeral with an emergency addresg
of some relative or friend to be notified in the event of an emergency.
Medical care will Dbe provided by civilian agencies. If such care is
needed in New York City it will be furnished by the hotel physicians or

= AT



by local hospitals. Aboard ship, medical care will ve provided by the
ghip’s doctors and in Paris arrangements have been made with the American
Hospital for the hospitalization and treatment of any women who may need
it. In addition to this, six doctors of the regular army will be on duty

throughout the pilgrimage.

Baggage will be limited to not to exceed two pieces of hand baggage
and the articles taken should be such as will be required for a trip of
about one month. Laundry service can be obtained in New York and Paris.
Since the climate of Europe is much colder than that of the United States,
each woman should provide herself with sufficient warm clothing to stand
the motor bus trip and the visit to the cemeteries.

Since it is necessary for this office to make all reservationsg for
your accommodations throughout this pilgrimage, it will be greatly appre-
ciated if you will make prompt reply to any communications received from
this office.

For The Quartermaster General:

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Assistant.
1 Enclosure.
Regulation,



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLy meFer o QM 293 A—C ' October 7 , 1929,
Barr, George 1232 ¥

lrs. Leona Barr,
1408 Cak S5t.,
Riles, ¥ichigan.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimagea to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the resulte of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothérs and widows entitled to meke the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothere and widowe who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimagee to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
guestions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires nc postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)
5 Do you desire to make the pilgrimage

in the calendar year 19307? (Yes) (No)
3. Have you at any time made a previous visit

to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-

tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

£
Age Health
4. Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English ~ (Yes) (No)
Other language

5. What language do you gpeak?
(Specify language Bpoken[

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Encl. JOHN T, HARRIS,
Major, Q. M, Corps,

Act
Envelope Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER -ro_Q_M_Eg:S A-C

farr, George June 2;"‘ 1929.

Mra. Irane Bapr,

6508 N-- Tthe Str.e't.,
Niles, ilch,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
congress approved March 2. 1029, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased gsoldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the coemeteries of Eurcpe tO maks a pilgrimaze to
these cemeteries®”.

The records of this office show that you are the widow of the

1ate nog, Geores Barr, GneGs 18%h Infe, vhose yamsind ave now interved in
the Meuse~Argomne American Oemetery, Roma gna-sous~on i {anoon, Neuse, Frmode

Will you please advise this office ghether or not he is survived
by a mother who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that acticn may be taken 10 extend an invitation tc her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and wwidow". If the relation-
ghip is that of a stepmother, mother through adoption of & woman who stood
in loco parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship ie re-
quested. In case you have remarried it is also requested that a statement to
that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope Which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly youre,
2 inecls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

major, Q. M. Corps,
Assiatant.



In reply refer to: |

293 C-R : WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

]

July 10, 1923.

Mrse, Irene Barr,
608 North 7th St.,
Niles, HMich.
Dear lMadams
The Quartermaster General desires that you be informed that
the permanent grave of Private George Barr, coﬁpany G, 18th Infantry,
is Grave 33, Row 9, Block B, Meuse-Argome American Cemetery, Romagne-

sous~lontfaucon (Meuse), France.

This is one of the permanent American military cemeteries
to be maintained by this Government in Hurope, Lach gruve will be
marked by a headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with
name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death and State
from which he came, The headstones will be placed at all graves in
connection with the improvement work now in progress, as soon as
possibie and without waiting for special action or request on the
part of relativéé.

In effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence were
exacted and more than willingly accorded by those performinpg this
sacred duty, The grave of the deceased will be perpetually main-
tained by this Go;ernment in a manner befitting the iast resting
place of our heroges,

Very truly yours,

RD . ; .

. ¥ . onner

Assistant. i
b

23 /236 /ARK
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* WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFIRE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
WASHINGTON, D. C,

OFFICIAL BUSINEéS




Barr, George , 2,061,055

v%urnm. (Cla'sliux@mmj[.ié%xﬁ)» Ini‘ (Army seria.ber.)

(Rank and tﬁ‘g umatl?n )

State your relationship to the decea:ed-...ﬂéfa P

L AED -

(Yes or no.)

Do you desire the remains brought to the United

If remains are brought to the United Qtates, do you
wish them interred in a national cemetery? V' (Yes or no.)
If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-

clow as to where they s cl{muld be sent: 2? ] W W

—S G €. LI &, =S

S I A D T
to receive répmns.) (L\pxcs= office. ).( P (Tolegraph omeég
M._. - 1/% 4_1_ (/W %f/u /14 . .7y

City or totwn.) .)”/

(Sign here) LA Eogl /3 e Y S
B [
(Number and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post oflice.) (State.)

Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713






In reply refer to:

993" E-R A
July 10, 1923.
Mrse Irene Barr,
608 North 7th Ste,
Hﬂ.as Hiche
Dear Madsmg

The Quartermaster General desires that you be informed that
z oz
'the Pérmznent grave of rivate Ge ge Barr, QQﬂDﬂnF Gy 18ih Infantry,

is &'a.va 33, Bow 9, Block B, Hsnao-m-game imeriesn Cemetery, Romagne—
sous-ilon tfsuoon (Ueuse), France.

This is one, ofvthe permanent American military cemeteries
to be maintained by thir Gove=nment in Burope, Bach giave will be
marked by a hsadstone of white marb’s, of suitable design, with
name, rank, divisions, ¢rganization, date of scldier’s death ang State
from which he came, The headstones will be plqced‘at &ll graves in
connection with the imnrovement wbrk now in Progress, as soon as
poésible and without waiting for spaciﬁl J:tion or request on ﬁhe 2
part of rel&ﬁives.r . »

In effecting removal, the utmost care =nd reverence were
exacted and more than willin719 accorded by those performing this
sacred duty, . The grave of the decexd=1 will be .perpetually nql&?{'rlkg
tained by thls Government in a manner Lefitting the last mtﬁ;ﬁg\dﬂl&mﬁ B

place of our herces, ;

Very truly yours,

f}f H, J§, C@aner,
o Assistent,




COMPIQ]‘ION OF DISPOSITION OF RE&&INS DATA

File 90108

1. LooarioN IxpEX CARD:

(a) Name ... BARR, George Ser. No. ----.BQ.5J.Q.5.5.-----
)R e SEEVUG o UET o1 Organization __Q_Q_._,_G_'.,___J:_Bilh___l_ni; ______________
(¢) Date of death _______ 10=4-18________ (d) Cause of death —.._.________ K/,g, ___________

II. RecisTrRATION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(¢) GraveNo. .14 .. Row _._____. S Plob.esh i ARl RIS an i M Al L 4 0741 el = 1A S
(%) Emerg. Address .. Mrs. Ilrene Barr (wife) 705 Sycemore Si.y--diles,iich,

TII. Tiles of gpldlievé dfing fyory/ confagibus disghseb N S ISR S G

IV. A. G. O. DisrosrrioN CARD: ¥¢ H \" 1‘ \%l E Date of receipt _”___f"—f; _____ L
(o) Name/ w2, g’coﬂc«ju {?JW _____ () Relationship U’L'w el s,
(¢) Address oo - (M"V"ﬂ_:?___""wrt«':hl //I _______ ; O el -
(@) Remains to be brought to U. 8.7 _____________ ;Ec AdeQ e e e
(¢) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at Sl Dol Po ey uidl L RIS (TR TP Y
(f) Shipping instructig_rlls ‘upon arrival ?f Pod_v in U. S.U._._)_}"_,Lj'__L_I'QS_-.-‘l;;.j__C_i'-'-_; e U R
_____ GO et Ol N s S e i e

—

7 75 t_/ 7 y /;‘/‘ P L { -4 A § \
{‘I‘{-"’L LA UJ{@"' o 'C'L’i ‘ {_L ’ \._-ﬁ.’_;L_f o 7&"?_/(‘..(/\2/” / ) sm. A )
B [ ¥ e 4 - - -= = 3 - —pmmmm el e

[;

(g) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. _- Y s LI | o TS T
0 C < ' — -
Examiner’s Initials _\“"_)“ ________ Date _\_J__if.a'___i..:’.‘_.f ___________________ , 1920.
V. A. G. O. CorRRESPONDENCE shows communication from .- oo st 3
- = R et e , dated ool C 24
confirming request in Par. IV., item ... , above, or requesting that... SR Wl 5
Examiner’s Initials
Ay
VI. G. R. S. Fies, CorrRESPONDENCE—Shows as follows:lﬂ::w.k-‘:_:a{. !
) / \ f

boR T Pttt
[ 7

B o B Al el Gt
--/-Ei"“ by 4 AL Ao e
S r,;f:‘ OIET S S YA AN R A TRV AR SO P VL AR
: f )
(a) Cancellation memos referred to? ___ ik /£ ,It::.-____ g T e R
~_/ """S; ; o
Examiner’s Initials __________ ey . Datie ooon b g i WA e »
L & m V
T = e
.
UN Sk p 30 oRG. G & = 12 4 :
Co TRY FRul Cis CEMETERY No. _‘“lh‘a—ré'&"be’c;‘;jé-'-- Simer No. ... T8 xcli ------- ; |
\ 2 -_,‘
.- # Eﬁgaﬁ%ﬁ gﬁ.mus ke Mnﬁo Form'No. 114 } o #
\ L O\ L.‘ o of ‘
.-““"4“ :‘\\‘! \ ‘ 4
\ *-,_ ¥ s:ﬁ\.#. r, ¥ -r,-"‘f
\"‘1 #_5.,//»/6-.« E2v4 * é



_____________ , 1920.
Typed by _.__. A , Checked by LERII o F o SR SN Ce o 0 4 , 1920.
VIII. FivaL ActioN:
cable, om Sl b ST Y8 , 1920

Following advice forwarded to Europe by

letter on

X ~ CORRECTIONS

CHANGE OF ADVICE.

AcTioN TAKEN.

Wesiresibodyhe Lo, oWl A0 SILTINEL RIS RIS il o0 e I el DL IR W S
Bodytobedhipped tor o e o L et e s 0 ol A e
Xi SUSPENSION REMARESE - Lo Sl 0 r L e
.'" i
I e e e T R T R
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ e e




T O @ :

S
COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA \ N &
File 90108 § §

I. LocatioN IxpEx CARrp:

(@) Name BnRR.ueorge ____________________________ Ser. No. ___ 20?1055 B
(b) Rank ARRRR Organization GQ'G'lBthInf‘ _________________ P
(¢) Date of death _____ Adedmal (d) Cause of death __________ _]_{_{‘?: ______________ Y {7) i
II. RecistraTioN Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Tnf.):
_ (@) Grave No. ____. : 4 Riow e 5L Plontd B e B TYP. B _________ '
() Broerg /Addiess MR ARSBY By (Wit} V3| Byecaien Uiy MENSROEE

. cabloom bk otk 0w m UM i SO T , 192
V. Followihg adyice forwarded to Europe by 6/ 3
— 3 4 letter of transmittal on _____________ 77~ ::____[ _____ = 19D /
Nt Lr B WL
VIS Form 115 forwarded to.GHR 55 Hoboken|; N J., o0t i vi D a0 D i s , 192

VII. SupPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.
VIIL. "Foril15 redeived tromiG. e Ry Sz, Hobaltan, NurJie bt e wore (B o0 0000 G e SR A0 , 192
COUNTRY (S RN RTEG RV N0 L s SHPRH NS e U 0l

3—B020

12 g

G. R. 8. Form 115-A
August, 1920

FEAN CE ledL-8e0,34

g kSis L Gy BT



i Concentratioz; .

1

G. R.S.Xorm. No.16-A Siepi e Romagme 1232, 10" e

'REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL ..,  Dec6, 1921, =

1. REMAINS OF.......... DARR George, . .. . . SERAL NUMBER..... 2091055,
1]

RANGC N B b 2 ORGANTZATION.... » 904 Be ARSI ANCE L L E it s

2. Disinterred (date) : ~ From (give complel-:e location) :

BY: - Groupia e s wiRD o i S (T pal L ROy e s R AN s L

3. Reburied (date) : . In (give complete location) :

3905192*m-e-ﬂrsm”w#mzwaa;BlockE.rowg

LBy« Groupy . ReBunial, &l e it o e ten b NGBUTE0E TeDUTIAL s
x Unlined casket.

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

........‘.':a.o.oden“.hox..anﬁ_..u.nif orm,..badly.decomposed., feature B R0t PRCOEILZRT T gy

5. (@) ldentification tags : Buried with body 2t @80 On grave MArker ? .o B0 s
e
(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

BOdytachrroded,revd.uerDrge"m.It2051055...

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

(a). Height (actual measurement) .....impossible to determine,

(D) Weighty(eemuanfedyi e crosie@@e = 0 L e i e
do
(i) b= El TS | Sl o S0 S S L s DI

Quantity do y

Characteristics i St R L )
{d) Hair on face—Cni;r A L R GOh L YO MO o o )
Locamondg

(e) Permanent marks on body (cld scars, peculiarities, or

missing parts)&o

{f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time GRCaRNAlEE kAl e e PN de P S SRR T A el

7. Disinterment ) o gl ) A !ﬁ »
supervised by (//6 ){;)K“"@"‘"” Approved : } }f",fuf{
Pervis i H.S4Harpole, kst Ltal.M.C,
e imYRORE) T (T AR B dag 4
8. Reburial ST ) 4
supervised by {‘/(’//»3*’/&‘—!4/ Apg‘_@

'AJ&&WM&T;“”“WHMWHT"/A

Al A A

/ (Title).. JAMES Wa YOUMNGER,... .....X
= CAPT,, Q.M.C

\ ) !



£ . . .

G.R.S. FORM #114-A. ' 3 STTATREG NS Romagre 1252 ... VIR LN
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE . . Dag.-6-3921 ..

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT
Regorda of G.R.S. Headquariers. Discrepancy found upbn exhumation of body
1. Name BARR, Geovge = 10§ Namer i #ley mRTRSeTP RTE
2 Mo oo IORE - ¢ o B R T et S R s BV T N
SRRl IR, 1 s o M S b bk 12 ‘Rankse oo | TGS SUNIE SR < & o 8 LOUT G TBRAN
4. org. G0 @ 18th Infy - . L3 OT g ey S e b i SUAY a0 SR 4 AR
5. D.D... 00%s8ths —\Y. e A L4 Ga DD TR A R AR
SIS VIR L DR (b) D.B . 'y
Discrepancy found upon disinterment
7. Grave No. B& =~ Sec...  B&. . 15 MG alvier No Wbl i sl S O.C1 42 sisabmm )
SYARToTI AN s - L) Row /i seut s A 164 FPilot A e | A RO S
9, i o VR 18 10w i 2 g, LAl Hone ..
18. Cemetery______gggg_gﬂ_;@gma__&mz*__ 19. Commune or town Rome SO DS- . __ '
; HontTaucon

20. Dept. or County . Meuse 21. Country Frenee . oty M AR L)
22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code No.12%2 SeeaS& . . b e O SRAT
23. Disinterred (Date) Dec 61921 .. By SR RSty . Lo SRNUEL R
24. Inscription on grave marker: _ |

NEE GAOrge. BREE . ... omorieea- L Serial Noli . SeEyopg. .o it Al A

Rank . . g 2 TR e bl L e Organization go G 18th In@ PO
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? Reoo. .\ On .body? _m &

7 A Aiprie
Signatire Junion’Technical Asaisbant

PREPARATION _L B Ayers.

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

e ek S o B L L Ly e e e e S L L L L L Ut

27. Condition of body ----Bac-1y-decomposety foatwreos wrocogmigable "

28 Natureoiibnrigiley J o Bdne Bes and. MNEPORI oo o il GBI T8 L

29, Any diecrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted above? . :

g SRR e DR e B 0 R PN e L R
Z0. Body ?repared and placed in casket: Date Dot -6 Lagd - By"lf"’.;ii":?trﬁng _______

. Casket sealed b 2R ol T R s o
) s H E Strong. %

: TR X
Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor 7 ﬁLquﬂ,,m




iON SE.R

] [ A [V 1 o)
SHIPMENT.  (Show actual marking of béx.) Bm\ SEPURAY - R

SR T
32. Designation of body: e (i %b o
: o g f ﬂtb. ‘f“fﬁ
Name Goowge BARR .. .. Niuwwe™ _ Serial No. 2081066 . .. . .
= SAOVEL0 A

Rank.! JWRbatwe o0, o (00 8S G Organiééation_",,c.o,ﬁlath b 3 SRR G SV A O 1
33. Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery Mouge=Argonne &mer,cty.flz32
‘ Romagne-sous-lont fancon (heuse)
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) bt i e o By SRR OTUR

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above

is correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector jgkx/ _____
o Harpole, st Lt

...........................................

N Sy A s e et T T e eI P o

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date)  Dee 6-398L-----moooocoeoecioi . ec._.

To point of Concentration

COnVoyer.. . g -Royed----rcrrr- '

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration:

By G R S RS D 8 B 8 T Al 8 et et e LU L

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date . ’
ToPermanerity Comotiony iy i, sul Se il Savil i n il sl i) LAne i e e it e I T e T
(Name) :
CONYVOVerAuk 49 s Itorien Emad O 07 10 SdgnatureRsnipping@ Ot Laice kst INITE L T T
40. RBCBiVGd: D&te ,‘\._._._._._.__A._,_._,_u_.__.___.___.____'_- _____ sk B ote e R S T e et e e e S e e e e s e v L
i
GRSy Representat iveus  lin sl s Bae . ol J e el s a ol LLL R LAt TN L S o L e
41, Reinterred, ______ _)ﬂ.c.__&,__]_9?1..-_____-;;61136.-nr zonne_ Chy. #1232, . ... . WA iy,
(Date)
42PN G rave  Not i W ass ZAN g | b SN I SecT Lorsin .1 (1) Hn S
43. Rieie Blook B Row CLERRE LR L !




GsR.5. #106
DISFUSITION OF BODY

War Department
office of the Quartermaster General.
Graves Registration Service.
Washington, D.Ca

January 12, 1920,

For information of;
(a) The Adjutant General of the Army

(b) G.,R.S., Paris, Fyﬁce.
(é ¢) Office Files, Vi

&

d) Photographic Section.

ase of: ‘ :
Case of: 1ot ceo. Parr #2hh1055

Co. G. 18th Inf,

£ it : A
Grave Location Reburded: Argonne

American Yemetery Romagne-Sous-
liontfaucon, Department of leuse,
Gr. 14, sec 34, plot 1.

Request for action checked below;

/ (a) Return of Body to the U.S5. @
(b) Permanent Burial in France. H’?
(c) Cancellation of former requests.
(d) Change of address., .

(e) Photograph of grave,

has been made by:

Mrs. Geo. Barr,
608 N. 7th St.,
Niles, Mich.

1;By authority of the Quartermaster General;

g lhﬁﬂﬁ;'P
Colo@ ”;C;

Q.
Chief, Graves Réglﬂ
NS5=2992 /L N

tion Service,



G,R,5. Form No, }?‘9, . i .19 #9(.)-108

Reply to G. L. Inguiry, : : .

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
GRAVES REGISTRATIQON SERVICE
WASHINGTON, D: C.

January 12, 1920,

¥rs. George Barr, : ol mu}
608 N, 7Tth St., : Ul

Niles, Mich.

1, In reply to your 1nqu1ry we beg to say that the records
of the Graves Registration Service contain the follow1ng information
as to grave locatlon

Case of: Pvt. George Barr,#2051055
; Co. G.l18th Inf,

"Place of burial: Reburied: American Cemetery Argonne,
5% Romagne-Sous=Hontfaucon,
_Department of meuse. Grave 14 .

S s Sec, 34, plot 1.

Ra The grave has been registered and suitably marked for
present purposes, pending the adoption of & more permanent monument
by ‘the Netional Fine Arts Commlsslon, Whlch now has the matter under
jcon91deratlon,

: 3y While it is a sad duty on our part to convey information
‘concerning the burial of men who were our valient comrades, it is a
.satlsfﬁ.mn to answer the queries of those who suffer so gr;evously
by the casualties of War. ‘

By authority of the Quartermaster General:

CHARLES C. PIERCE,
Colonel, {. M, Corps,
Chief, Graves Registration Service,

 ¥Yeu¥ vequeat fer a premanent burial of your husband
in Prance, has bédn néted.
NS»3000-ad

/BER8
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G R 5l tRormiNoRe s g ,:. .
ANALYSIS OF IMQUIR‘ . . LA

WAR DEPARTMENT
GRAVES RECISTRATION SERVICE

OFFICE OF THE DIEECTOR OF FURCHASE & STORAGE

WASHIRG YON L X
7
e B0 Z

ANALYSIS OF INQUIRY

Circumstances of Death Iiberty Bonds
(Far. #2, Bul., 10-G-W) _ (G.R.5. Form 111)
Ilovers, Flags, etc. j far Risk Insuraned
(Par. #6, Bul. 10~C-W) (G.R.S. Form 111)
) Monument Lj/ Photographs
{rar. #6, bul. 10-C-W) : 7 (Far. ;11, Bul. 10-C-W)
Discrepancies in Inscription Prrm wnent Burial In
e A =i o - "
{Par. /9, Bul., 10-C-W)
b (a) France (G.R.S., Form 106)
Ferscnzl Effects : {b) Other Countries
(6.R.5. Form 111}

Return of Bodies irom
Accrued Pay
(G.R:Ss Form 131} (2) France {G.R,S. Form 106)
(Per. /12, Bul. 10-C-W)

(b) Other countries

Maintenance
" i
(Par. #7, Bul. 10-C-W)
Remarks: VR
| =
{
A W
| T
L% v ee S

NOTE: In addition to information furnished on Hes. 1}, €, 1l:and 12, G, R.
Form 101-A (Information Blank), uupply data on thL following:
C-'/ & >4 e
NoBy 2, 35 4y 55 Ty 8By 9 10, 14, 154

Analysis Clerk,
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G.R.S, Form No, 10l-A (Information Blank) File Number 70/:€
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TO: - REGISTRATION BRANCH, G.R.S. Date
FROM: INQUIRY BRANCH.
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i 1. | Do particulars of soldiers given / ’f"'
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2o Date of Death.

Sis Cause and place of death
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1.. 4, | Number of Casualty Cablegram
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5. |Date buried

’ ¢ 14" 2
1 6. |Grave Location. g é;{,i,»wf ,,-.e.-mﬁé.
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‘. | {b) Neme of Cemetery or Com= e - 2o ;, 621 (v dode
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f ' 144/ L /t/,,,&,a.d'ﬁ/#/)/f«* 2_/
( . ? » < : W
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9. |Report as to Grave Marker. / )
) i A : f . & /y(ﬂ;,i—-‘
10, {Tdentification Tags: /O

(a) Buried with body? _ﬁr" gf&,}:’.
(b) Attached: to grave marker?
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11, |Complete Emorgency Address? //) '2*7"24 ]WML /30 p-;( ,;!

':2?1 Ja <

/?71-1, & v/{- t

I 12, |Has above been notified? 70& jd;ga s &=t
(Give date)

13, [Report the exact position of

your inquiry on this case. ’-‘3/01 e /;
(Reply in all eases if no ) g
information on record)

14, | What is the Photograph No.? 7,
e 7 74
15, | Inquiry made by?
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) ?{xa THNGe .
(Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map reference must
specify clearly what map is used.
Cesrdinates101.4: 80.7.
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Headboand ... s T s Bohtle P emad we
IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

Was one buried with body?. ... ¢ 75 ... .. A R /U T o

Was one fastened to name peg or JaS
stake used as a grave marker{............. et N b L LT 2
‘a8

If name unknown and tags missing, description and marks
should be given here:
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(Signature

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.
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